
Date: 22nd Dec, 2025   I   Time: 09:00 AM Onwards   I   Venue: RMC Auditorium

Website: www.msruas.ac.in

A Day of Pride – Honouring Our Graduates

ANNUAL
CONVOCATION



The Chancellor, Vice Chancellor, Members of the Board of Governors, 
Board of Management and Academic Council of 

solicit the pleasure of your esteemed presence on the occasion of the 

Prof. Govindan Rangarajan

Presided by:

Dr. M.R. Jayaram

Director, Indian Institute of Science
Bengaluru

Hon’ble Chancellor, MSRUAS

A Day of Pride – Honouring Our Graduates

ANNUAL
CONVOCATION

3rd Floor, Ramaiah Medical College Auditorium
Gnanagangothri Campus
MSR Nagar, Bengaluru - 560 054
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*Note:

1. Each student is permitted to bring only two guests to the event

2. Entry will be allowed strictly upon presenting a valid invitation

3. All graduands & guests are requested to be seated by 8:30 AM

Time

09:30 AM 11:40 AM

11:45 AM

12:00 PM

01:00 PM

01:05 PM

01:10 PM

Arrival of Academic Procession and 
Dignitaries Occupying the Chairs 

09:35 AM

09:37 AM

09:38 AM

09:58 AM

10:00 AM

10:35 AM

11:15 AM

11:20 AM

Ramaiah Anthem 

Declaring the Convocation Open 

Welcome Address and Vice Chancellor's Report 

Release of Convocation Proceedings 

Award of Doctoral Degrees

Award of Medals to Meritorious Students 

Introducing the Chief Guest 

Convocation Address by the Chief Guest 

Introducing the Hon'ble Chancellor 

Presidential Address 

Conferring Degrees to Candidates

Administering Pledge 

Chancellor Signs the Scroll 

Vote of Thanks 

Declaring the Convocation Close

Event Time Event

01:16 PM

01:20 PM

01:25 PM Lunch 

Academic Procession Leaves the Convocation Venue 

01:13 PM

National Anthem 



Convocation Venues

M.S. Ramaiah University of Applied Sciences | Phone: 080-4536 6666 | Email: registrar@msruas.ac.in
www.msruas.ac.in

Registrar
R.S.V.P.

RMC Auditorium
• PhD Scholars
• Medalists of UG and PG Programmes

Scan this for location
(RMC)

Dwarka Auditorium

• Faculty of Management and Commerce
• School of Social Sciences

Graduands of

Scan this for location
(GG Campus)

Temple Square

• Ramaiah Medical College
• Ramaiah College of Physiotherapy 
• Ramaiah Institute of Nursing

Education and Research
• Faculty of Dental Sciences
• Faculty of Hospitality Management & Catering Technology
• Faculty of Pharmacy
• Faculty of Life and Allied Health Sciences

Graduands of

Scan this for location
(GG Campus)

Ramaiah Technology Campus

• Faculty of Art & Design
• Faculty of Engineering and Technology
• Faculty of Natural Sciences

Graduands of

Scan this for location
(RTC, Peenys)
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Invitation

Date: 22nd Dec, 2025   I   Time: 09:00 AM Onwards   I   Venue: RMC Auditorium
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