





A Day of Pride – **Honouring Our Graduates**

Date: 22nd Dec, 2025

Time: 09:00 AM Onwards

Venue: RMC Auditorium

Website: www.msruas.ac.in

The Chancellor, Vice Chancellor, Members of the Board of Governors, Board of Management and Academic Council of



solicit the pleasure of your esteemed presence on the occasion of the



Chief Guest:

Prof. Govindan Rangarajan

Director, Indian Institute of Science Bengaluru

Presided by:

Dr. M.R. Jayaram

Hon'ble Chancellor, MSRUAS

Venue:

3rd Floor, Ramaiah Medical College Auditorium Gnanagangothri Campus MSR Nagar, Bengaluru - 560 054



Time	Event
09:30 AM	Arrival of Academic Procession and Dignitaries Occupying the Chairs
09:35 AM	Ramaiah Anthem
09:37 AM	Declaring the Convocation Open
09:38 AM	Welcome Address and Vice Chancellor's Report
09:58 AM	Release of Convocation Proceedings
10:00 AM	Award of Doctoral Degrees
10:35 AM	Award of Medals to Meritorious Students
11:15 AM	Introducing the Chief Guest
11:20 AM	Convocation Address by the Chief Guest

*	ĸ i	_	ı	_	
	N	U	ι	е	ì

- 1. Each student is permitted to bring only two guests to the event
- 2. Entry will be allowed strictly upon presenting a valid invitation
- 3. All graduands & guests are requested to be seated by 8:30 AM

Time	Event
11:40 AM	Introducing the Hon'ble Chancellor
11:45 AM	Presidential Address
12:00 PM	Conferring Degrees to Candidates
01:00 PM	Administering Pledge
01:05 PM	Chancellor Signs the Scroll
01:10 PM	Vote of Thanks
01:13 PM	Declaring the Convocation Close
01:16 PM	National Anthem
01:20 PM	Academic Procession Leaves the Convocation Venue
01:25 PM	Lunch



Convocation Venues

RMC Auditorium

- PhD Scholars
- Medalists of UG and PG Programmes



Scan this for location (RMC)

Dwarka Auditorium

Graduands of

- Faculty of Management and Commerce
- · School of Social Sciences



Scan this for locati

Temple Square Graduands of

- Ramaiah Medical College
- Ramaiah College of Physiotherapy
- Ramaiah Institute of Nursing Education and Research
- · Faculty of Dental Sciences
- Faculty of Hospitality Management & Catering Technology
- · Faculty of Pharmacy
- Faculty of Life and Allied Health Sciences



Scan this for location (GG Campus)

Ramaiah Technology Campus Graduands of

- Faculty of Art & Design
- Faculty of Engineering and Technology
- · Faculty of Natural Sciences



Scan this for location (RTC, Peenvs)

R.S.V.P. **Registrar**

M.S. Ramaiah University of Applied Sciences | Phone: 080-4536 6666 | Email: registrar@msruas.ac.in www.msruas.ac.in







Date: 22nd Dec, 2025 | Time: 09:00 AM Onwards | Venue: RMC Auditorium